Resolution No. 10-95-332

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Director of Vital Records, pursuant to the Tribal Ordinance Number 59,
recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached

list who have applied for membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe
be accepted as members; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Vital Records, advises that each person listed on the attached
list qualifies for membership pursuant to the Tribal Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Committee reviewed the applicants list and recommends that
they be granted enrollment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicants list and concurs with the
recommendations that the persons listed be granted membership status.

BEIT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that the 70
applicants on the attached list are hereby enrolled into the membership of the
White Mountain Apache Tribe, subject to rescission pursuant to the Tribal
Enrollment Code, Sections 1-202(c) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on _October 12, 1995 , duly adopted by a vote of _nine for
and _zero against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to
authority vested in it by Article II, Section 1(b), Sections 2 and 3, including Article IV,
Section 1 (i), (q), (s), (t) and (u) of the Constitution of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe
September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12,
1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

ari of the Tribal Council

ACTING

RECEIVED
NOV 0 2 1995

FORT APACHE INDIAN AGENCY Secret% of the Tribal Council

WHITERIVER, ARIZONA




10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NAMES:
Alchesay, Breanan Les
Bahlen, .m:mma.m Rae
Banashley, Rowdy Chase
Begay, Alicia Mae
Begay, 0::.&0.?@.. James
Begay, Lillian
Benally, Cedric James
Benally, David
Bourke, Eleanora Beth
Bumette, Pernell Shawn
Bumnette, Terrell ShaRon
Bumnette, Sheldon Ramsey
Caddo, Feranda Lynn
Carrasco, Catarino Benita
Cisco, James Jr.
Cisco, Roe Danny
Cleveland, Derylwin
Cosay, Cheyenne Joyce
Cosen, Richardson Linn

Damon, Elijah Frank

3

;

WMA.

12

3/4

5/8

1/4

1/4

1/4

12

1/4

3/4

9/16

9/16

4/4

4/4

1/2

1/4

1/4

114

3/4

4/4

3/8

TOTAL
IND BLOOD:
4
34
778
314
a4
314
34
1"
m
13116
13116
4
a4
112
34
34
314
34
m

9/16

DATE

OF BIRTH

04/07/95

12/27/93

08/17/94

07/14/86

01/23/89

09/20/91

10/17/94

08/21/91

05/01/94

08/31/94

08/31/94

02/09/95

07/18/91

04/21/95

02/28/88

10/08/89

09/07/80

06/29/91

05/24/93

05/24/94

WMA.

4/4

12
4/4

14

4/4

172

12

1/2

4/4

12

474
172

5/8
12

5/8
12

4/4
4/4

4/4

4/4

4/4

112

12

12

414
172

4an
414

3/4

PARENTS:

Aichesay, Leslie

Alchesay, Evangelene (Cuntis)

Bahlen, Van
Bahien, Lucille

Banashley, Fred Ili
Banashley, Cherry (James)

Begay, Lamy
Begay, Valentina (Chinche)

Begay, Lanry
Begay, Valentina (Chinche)

Begay, Lany
Begay, Valentina (Chinche)

Benally, Ed Guy
Benally, Maryetts (Altaha)

No Patemity
Altaha, Janet

Bourke, Aldon
Pinal, Delta

Bumette, Lonnie
Burnette, Aletha (Indian)

Bumette, Lonnie
Burnette, Aletha (Indian)

Bumette, Dempsey
Nosie, Delaine

Caddo, Fernando
Wycliffe, Johanna

Carrasco, Benjamin
Carrasco, Sarah (Riley)

Cisco, James Sr.
Cisco, Caroline (Skidmore)

Cisco, James Sr.
Cisco, Caroline (Skidmore)

Cleveland, Gary
Begay, Valentina (Chinche)

Cosay, Rosendo Sr.
Keyes, Carol

Cosen, Richard Linn
Cosen, Eva (Thompson)

Damon, Franklin

Dar ,u,,\_m.mao (Coletay)

clB.

4/4 Navajo

1/2 Pima

4/4 Navajo

4/4 Navajo

4/4 Navajo

1/2 Navajo

1/2 SCA

1/2 Navajo

1/2 Navajo

1/2 Navajo

Non-Indian

4/4 Navajo

4/4 Navajo

4/4 Navajo

3/8 Navajo

BIOLOGICAL
GRANDPARENTS:

Alchesay, Wesley & Veda (Sanchez)
Curtis, Pete Jr. & Attakai, Susie (Larson)

Bahlen, Annie
Bahlen, Donaid & Ada (Alchesay)

Banashley, Fred Jr. & Phyliss (Johnson)
James, Carlos Sr. & Nancy (lvins)

Unknown
Massey, Lena (Chinche)

Unknown
Massey, Lena (Chinche)

Unknown
Massey, Lena (Chinche)

Benally, William Sr. & Honwytewa
Altaha, Lowell & Myma (Anderson)
Altaha, Simmons & Elizabeth (Dec.)

Bourke, Don Sr. & Annie (Alekay) Dec.
Pinal, Richard & Zahgotah, Eleanor

Burnette, Fernando (Dec.) & Clarkson, Vonda (Adley)
Indian, Roy & Esther (Cosay)

Bumette, Fernando (Dec.} & Clarkson, Vonda (Adley)
Indian, Roy & Esther (Cosay)

Bumette, Ramsey & Virginia (Pinal)
Nosie, Dewayne & Dalton, Virginia (Way)

Caddo, Tom Sr. & Patterson, Mary (Tessay)
Wycliffe, Johnny Sr. & Cecelia (Clay)

Carrasco, Caterino Ii & ignelia
Riley, Dell Sr. & Virginia (Chegay)

Cisco, Danny & Sarah
Skidmore, Roe & Ramona (Parker)

Cisco, Danny & Sarah
Skidmore, Roe & Ramona (Parker)

Unknown
Massey, Lena (Chinche)

Cosay, Maurice(Dec.) & Emma (Declay)
Tenijieth, Marjorie (Keyes)

Cosen, Andrew & Regina (Altaha)
Thompson, Addison Sr. & Clara (Malone)

Damon, Raymond Sr. & Clara (Josay)
Colelay, Wayne Jr. & JoMarie (Banash/ 4



21.

22,

23.

24

25.

26.

27.

28

29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Damon, Germayne Gladys
Dazen, Dovanna Charmaine
Uoo_mx. Derayna Dawn
Uomms Sarah Lori

Dewey, Alishya Jhata'
Dewey, Jeremy Cruz
Dewey, Samantha Jo
Eager, Anthony Robert
Eager, Scott Edward
Ethelbah, Daniel Dean
Ethelbah, Ka-Yonna
Gregg, Jasmine Levi
Hawkins, Anderson Jr.
Henry, Robert Dayne

Hill, Dean Jr.

lvins, Shaya Coleen

lvins, Shayla Cree
Kane-Colelay, Elijah Ray
Kessay, Brandon Terrance
Kessay, Janlynn Gylee

Lee, Bret Byro

3/8

7/8

12

5/8

5116

5/16

5/16

12

12

4/4

4/4

3/4

4/4

13/16

15/16

414

1/2

518

7/8

13/16

13/16

9/16

778

“ 12

7/8

" 3/4

3/4

3/4

12

12

4/4

4/4

3/4

4/4

13/16

15116

4/4

1/2

5/8

78

13/16

13/16

04/22/95

06/07/95

11/23/90

07/25/89

09/14/88

08/20/92

09/16/90

10/12/90

06/29/94

06/03/95

05/10/95

01/04/95

11/29/94

03/11/91

03/24/95

06/22/95

04/05/93

06/02/195

03/23/94

06/24/92

12/12/91

3/4

4/4
34

12
12

4/4
1/4

1/8
112

1/8
112

18
12

414

414

4/4

4/4

4/4
4/4

12
4/4

4/4
4/4

4/4
5/8

4/4
7/8

4/4
4/4
4/4

3/4
12

34
4/4

4/4
5/8

3/4

Damon, Franklin 3/8 Navajo

Damon, Melanie (Colelay)

Dazen, Donovan Sr.
Dazen, Charlena (Declay)

Declay, Derald
Declay, Rayma (Hinton)

Declay, Edwin

Wallen, Darlene 1/2 SCA
Dewey, Derek Michael 7/8 Pima
Carter, Mary Jane -.

Dewey, Derek Michae!

7/8 Pima
Carter, Mary Jane -

Dewey, Derek Michael 7/8 Pima

Carter, Mary Jane

Eagar, Tony
Eagar, Janet (Cole) Non-indian
Eagar, Tony
Eagar, Janet (Cole) Non-indian
Ethelbah, Arthur Mark

Ethelbah, Renelda (Zahgotah)

Ethelbah, Harold
Truax, Sylvia

Gregg, Garrison Levi
Lupe, Abalene

Hawkins, Anderson Sr.
White, Carol Mae

Henry, McKeever
Quesada, Kathreen

Hill, Dean Sr.
Hill, Jessica (Declay)

lvins, Philbert, Sr.
lvins, Dorothea (Taylay)

No Patemity
lvins, Paula

Colelay, Steve
Kane, Nadia D.

Kessay, Jeremy
James, Jessica

Gushoney, Tyrone
Kessay, Virgie

Lee, Bonson

Damon, Raymond Sr. & Clara (Josay)
Colelay, Wayne Jr. & JoMarie (Banashley)

Dazen, Jonathan Sr. & Lavaine (Moody)
Declay, Van & Vizcarra Chaflotte (Suttle)

Gloshay, Patricia (Declay)
Hinton, Bert & Joanna (Garland) (Adoptive Parents)

Declay, Rex & Agnes {Dayaye)
Wallen, Victor & Ramona (Allen)

Dewey, Gilbert & Mary (Quesada) Nosie
Carter, Joe & ida (Gloshay) -.

Dewey, Gilbert & Mary (Quesada) Nosie
Carter, Joe & Ida (Gloshay)

Dewey, Gilbert & Mary (Quesada) Nosie
Carter, Joe & Ida (Gloshay)

Eagar, Robert & Suk Mae (Byun) (Adoptive Parents)
Unknown

Eagar, Robert & Suk Mae {Byun) (Adoptive Parents)
Unknown

Ethelbah, Luther Sr. & Vine (Kinney)
Zahgotah, Rafael & Ruth (Pinal)

Ethelbah, Earl Sr. & Mary (Hawkins)
Truax, Sylvester & Marilyn {Cook)

Noah, Geneva (Gregg) Sr.
Lupe, Max Sr. & Evelyn (Danford)

Hawkins, Clarence & Florence (Kessay)
White, Henry Jr, & Bessie (Quintero)

Henry, McArthur, Sr. & Jeffery, Lorraine (Gass)
Quesada, Monte & Nina (Gatewood)

Hill, Tony & Kessay, Carrie
Declay, Jerris & Judy (Moyah)

Ivins, Cecil, Sr. & Myrtle (Wool)

Taylay, Avery & Iretta (Wallen)

Ivins, Cecil, Sr. & Myrtie {Wool)

Colelay, Raymond & Thelma (Hinton)
Kane, Rayetta M.

Kessay, Reuben & Beverly (Bones)
James, Anthony & Femn (Goklish)

Gushoney, Tyler & Evangeline (Skidmore)
Kessay, Virgil & Dorinda (Kitcheyan)

Lee, Van & Agnes (Cosen)

W



42

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

Lee, Kasaja Kara

Leslie, Eli Leander .
Lupe, Emil Kyrel

Nash, Daphne Rachel
Nosie, Kimberly Dove
Nozie, Johnnie Erin Sun
Opah, Melissa Ann |
Peaches, Cieon Gerald
Russell, Inesha Noline
Rustin, Dirk Lee

Sanchez, Raven Ashleigh
Smith, Cameron Ray

Tate, Jasmine Markela
Tenijieth, Thea Nikki
Thomas, Joshua Sean
Thompson, Fernando, Jr. -
Valadez, Camita Racquel
Valadez, Carleon Martinez
Velasquez, Chase Andrew

Velasquez, Kenisha Amber

718

4/4

15116

172

7/8

5116

12

4/4

1/4

12

9/18

34

5/8

4/4

518

4/4

7716

7716

7116

7186

7/18

4/4

15/16

4/4

78

78

12

4/4

3/4

12

25/32

3/4

7/8

4/4

5/8

4/4

13/16

13/16

15/16

15/16

01/07/88

07/17/92

07117194

03/14/95

05/01/91

07/31/86

02/24/84

03/08/95

02/19/91

12/16/86

04/25/95

02/20/95

06/04/93

05/22/95

06/04/95

04/05/95

09/15/91

02/26/94

07/15/88

06/22/93

7/8

3/4
4/4

4/4
4/4

7/8
4/4

12
12

4/4
3/4

3/8
114

4/4

414

4/4

12

172
12

18
4/4

/4
/4

1/2
314

4/4
4/4

1/4
4/4

4/4
4/4

12
318

12
3/8

7/8

7/8

Childs, Roletta (Murphy)

Lee, Bonson
Tessay, Juanita

Leslie, Eugene
Clawson, Sue

Lupe, Emil Kyrel
Lupe, Cheryl (Goklish)

Nash, Robert
Nash, Buffty (Dosela)

Nosie, Franco Ray
Pailzote, Carrie Sue

Nozie, Matthew T. -
Wallen, Doreen E. 1/2 SCA
Opah, Milton Jr.
Opah, Susan (Salas) Mexican
Peaches, Leon, Sr.

Peaches, Geraldine (Dehose)
Russell, Donovan 4/4 SCA
Dosela, Vonna

Rustin, Leroy
Perry, Willena

Sanchez, Carlos
Clay, Jessica

Ethelbah, Conway
Smith, Charlene

Tate, Mark
Tate, Cathy (Hinton)

1/2 Navajo
Tenijieth, Fleming W.
Tenijieth, Priscilla (Kinney)

Thomas, Travis
Thomas, Cindy Mae (Kaytoggy)

Thompson, Fernando, Sr.
Thompson, Roma Jean (Tessay)

1/4 SCA
1/2 NAV

Valadez, Carlos
Joe, Denita

1/4 SCA
112 NAV

Valadez, Carlos
Joe, Denita

Velasquez, Kasey
Velasquez, Althea (Todecheeni) 4/4 Navajo
Velasquez, Kasey

Velasquez, Althea (Todecheeni) 4/4 Navajo

1/2 San Carlos
1/2 San Carlos

3/16SCA 1/4Mo

Murphy, Alvin & Irene {Nagle)

Lee, Van & Agnes (Cosen)
Tessay, Alexander & Emma {May)

Leslie? Tony & Manuel, Dorothy
Clawson, Donner & Shirley (Cosay)

Lupe, Roger Sr. & Gertie (Clawson)
Goklish, James & Celena {Naha)

Nash, Raymond & Corinda (Peaches) Manuel
Uomm_m.. Floyd & Rulah (Nosie)

Nosie,Carlos & Paxson, Phyllis (Lupe)
Pailzote, George & Bumette, Theresa

Nozie, Timothy & Riley, Yvonne M.
Wallen, Victor & Ramona (Allen)

Opah, Milton S. & Sarah (Hawkins)
Salas, Jerry & Rachel (Aguilera)

Peaches, Lawrence & Machuse, Ophelia (Danford)
Dehose, Jonas & Bobbie (Henry)

Unknown
lvins, Althea (Johnson)

Moody, Lucille (Cosay)
John, Eliza (Perry)

Sanchez, Richard & Debra (Parker)
Nozie, Delphine (Kessay)

Ethelbah, Cerferino & Patricia (Quintero)
Smith, Gibson & Evelyn (Toggie)

Tate, Joe & Lena (Bumnette)
Hinton, Van, Sr. & Alvena (Colelay)

Tenijieth, Wesley & Mary Lou (Burnette)
Kinney, Minor & Evelyn (Walker)

Thomas, Frederick, Sr. & Linda Sue
Gordon, Whipple.& Stevens, Veronica (Kaytoggy)

Thompson, Wallace, Sr. & Mary (lvins)

" Tessay, Chester & Jewel (Johnson)

Valadez, John & Gooday, Rose
Joe, Dennis & Georgianna (Massey)

Valadez, John & Gooday, Rose
Joe, Dennis & Georgianna {Massey)

Veilasquez, Andrew & Helena (Declay)
Todecheeni, Phillip & Lucy

Velasquez, Andrew & Helena (Declay)
Todecheeni, Phillip & Lucy



62.

63.

65.

67.

68.

69.

70.

Way, Ronita Ann

White, Eric

<<m=-moq. Natalee Dollie
<s_=mlm. Francesca Teira
Wool, Shayiah Fawn
<§.c.-._r Raymondo Ray
Wycliffe, Jessica >ano_

Wycliffe, Justine Jay

Yardley, Shirard-Richley Roddell

3/4

4/4

4/4

23/32

3/4

3/4

4/4

4/4

7/8

3/4

4/4

4/4

23/32

4/4

3/4

44

4/4

7/8

02/06/94
06/13/90
AN\MQB..&
09/13/92
o 6/94
1N A\cm
01/02/93

11/23/93

05/21/93

4/4
12

4/4
4/4

4/4
4/4

1516
12

4/4
112

1/2
4/4

4/4
4/4

4/4
4/4

3/4
4/4

Way, Alfredo, Jr.
Standing, Merci'ene

White, Emerson
Johnson, Wanda

Walker, Leon
Walker, Darlene (Paxson)

Williams, Frankie L.
Williams, Lupita (Gass)

Wool, Sherwin
Moody, Stephanie

Wright, Raymond, Jr.
Norman, Lisa Marie

Wycliffe, Johnny, Jr.
Declay, Vickie

Wycliffe, Johnny, Jr.
Declay, Vickie

Yardiey, Rodney O.
Yardley, Mary L. (Kasey)

114Nav 1/4Pima

Way, Alfredo, Sr. & Louise Ann (Edwards)
Standing, Mercer, Jr. & Sarah (Kasey) Adoptive Parents

White, Cooper & Leona
Johnson, Paul, Jr. & Wilma (Bumette)

Walker, Frank & Alice
Paxson, Clarence & Eleanor (Massey)

Williams, Luke & Vivian (Cosay)
Gass, Sally

Wool, Sherman, Sr. & Rosalita (Danford)
Moody, Peterson & Smiley, Sherry

Wright, Raymond, Sr. & Effie (Tessay)
Norman, Leslie & Gass, Judy Ann

Wycliffe, Johnny, Sr. & Cecelia (Clay)
Declay, Eldon, Sr. & Mildred (White)

Wycliffe, Johnny, Sr. & Cecelia (Clay)
Declay, Eldon, Sr. & Mildred {White)

Yardley, Richard & Shirley (Baylish)
Kasey, Phillip & Malone, Dora (Duryea)



